SUPERVISION FRANCISCO	COUNTY OF NEVADA Nevada City, CA (530) 265 Fax: (530) 2 bdofsuperv				950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov	
File #:	SR	24-0256				
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed		
			In control:	Clerk of the Board		
On agenda:	2/20	/2024				
Title:	Resolution proclaiming June 22, 2024, as "North San Juan Cherry Festival Day" in Nevada County.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:		1. RES 24-072 Proclaiming June 22, 2024, as the Annual North San Juan Cherry Festival Day, 2. Staff Report_NSJ Cherry Festival Day_June2024, 3. Resolution_NSJ Cherry Festival 2024				
Date	Ver.	Action By	A	tion	Result	
2/20/2024	1	BOARD OF SUPERV	ISORS A	dopted.	Pass	

Resolution proclaiming June 22, 2024, as "North San Juan Cherry Festival Day" in Nevada County.